

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1202 of 2021

Anita Kumari & Ors.

... **Petitioners**

Vs.

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.

... **Respondents**

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioner : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the Respondent-State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG

For Resp. No.3 to 7 : Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Advocate

Mr. L.V N. Shahdeo, Advocate

06/ 16.12.2021 Learned Advocate General appears on behalf of the respondent-State and very fairly submits that in compliance of the Court's order dated 02.11.2021, additional counter-affidavit sworn by Chief Secretary, has already been filed. However, same has not been brought on record.

Office is directed to bring on record the said additional counter-affidavit.

Put up this case on 15.02.2022.

Interim order dated 02.11.2021 shall remain in force.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-