

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 1202 of 2021

Anita Kumari & Ors.

... **Petitioners**

Vs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... **Respondents**

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

For the Petitioners : Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate

For the Respondent-State : Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, AG

For Resp. No.3 to 7 : Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Advocate

Mr. L.V N. Shahdeo, Advocate

For Intervenors : Mr. Indrajeet Sinha, Advocate

07/ 15.02.2022 It appears that this case requires hearing.

Admit.

Parties have already appeared and as such no notice is required to be issued.

Put up this case on 24.03.2022 under the appropriate heading.

In the meantime, interim order dated 02.11.2021 shall remain in force.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

punit/-