

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S). No. 1202 of 2021

With

W.P.(S). No. 2962 of 2021

CORAM: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N.PATHAK

08/ 24.03.2022 As prayed, let both these cases be listed on 31.03.2022.

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)

Kunal/