

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 1202 of 2021

(Anita Kumari & Ors. Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

with

W.P.(S) No. 2962 of 2021

(Akhil Jharkhand Prathmik Shikshak Sangh & Anr. Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

with

W.P.(S) No. 4751 of 2021

(Praphullit Lakra Vs. The State of Jharkhand & Ors.)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Petitioners	:	Mr. Manoj Tandon, Advocate Mr. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
For the State	:	Mr. Sreenu Garapati, SC-III Mr. Suchendra Prasad, G.P.-IV Mr. Om Prakash Tiwari, G.P.-II Mr. Amit Kumar, SC(Mines)-II
For the Pvt. Respondents :		Mr. L.C.N. Sahdeo, Advocate

19/ 18.08.2022 On the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State, put up all these matters on 15.09.2022.

Respondent-State shall comply the order dated 02.11.2021, in the meantime.

Till then, the interim order dated 02.11.2021 passed in W.P.(S) No. 1202 of 2021 shall remain in force.

It is made clear that no further adjournment on whatsoever reason shall be granted on the next date of hearing.

(Dr. S. N. Pathak, J.)

R.Kr.